The library of each winner will receive 
a Prize (defined below) as well. Odds of winning depend upon the number of eligible entries received during the entry period 
described in section 2 above.  

4. The Prizes. Each of the four (4) winners will receive a prize of FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE DOLLARS ($529) in the form of a 
contribution into a new or existing CollegeBound Saver account (the “Prize”). The library of each winner will receive a FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLAR ($500) cash prize. All potential recipients are subject to eligibility verification by the Plan, whose decisions